p

ggngNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE
NEW DELHI-110001

No.F.6 DFS/MS/School/2022/57/ \ % © Dated: %8 _/0 /2022

FIRE SAFETY. CERTIRICATE

Certified that Stanford Convent School located at D-55 Kasana Complex, Jaitpur Road,
Badarpur Boarder, New.Delhi ; d plus Three Upper Floors
was  issued Fire Safefy i
F6/DFS/MS/School/2017/87/1422 Dt. 27/09/ : jises was re-inspected by officer
concerned of this department on 01/02/2022 in presence of Mrs. 1 i

school and found that the said school building have ‘_"mph'ed with the fire prevention and fire
safety requirements in accordance with rule 33 of Delhi Fite Service Rules, 2010 and that the building
is fit for occupancy Group — B “Educational Building” with effect from ¥ / 0 =/ 2022 for a
period of Three years in accordance with rule 36 unless renewed under rule37 or sooner cancelled
under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of Delhi Fire Service Rules

2010.
Issued on ¢y /o L 2022 at New Delhi by
73
___(SUNIL CHAWDHARY)
‘ /GHIEF FIRE OFFICER (SZ)
(Copy to; - :
5, Kasana Complex, Jaitpur Road,

1 The Principal, Stanford Convent School loga

Badarpur Boarder, New Delhi 110044

2 The Director of Education, Govt..of NCT Secretariat, New Delhi- 110054

. Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Cerﬁﬁca’té

bstruction.
ined in good working condition at
ity due to non-functional fire safety

All the means of escape/entry/exit shall be kept fr
All the fire safety arrangements provided therein sh
all time as seen during inspection. Any loss of life:

measures shall be at the responsibility of the manageme
3. All the staff members must know the correct method of operation of firefighting system.

4 The owner/ occupier shall submit a declarauon every year in Form ‘K’ provided in the first
“sehadiile ofDelhi Fire Service:Rules: 2010, Th vailable on www.dfs. delhigovt.nic in
< This fire safety certificate may not in any wi ularization (Clause 2.8 of UBBL-
2016) of unauthorized construction or Alteration (Clause 1 4 3 of UBBL- 2016), if any.
6. “The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in Fonn
J* [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this Cemﬂcate six months prior to its expiry.”

-

anford GO W" - Stanford Convant School

Manager
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